

HB1095/583892/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1095
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 14, after “Act;” insert “providing for a delayed effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after “WAS” insert “INCORRECTLY RECORDED OR”; and in line 24, strike “DECREASE” and substitute “CHANGE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 13, after “PROVIDE” insert “A WRITTEN”; in the same line, after “INSURED” insert “ON A FORM APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONER”; in line 14, strike “15 DAYS BEFORE THE PREMIUM INCREASE OR DECREASE TAKES EFFECT”; in line 16, after “(I)” insert “THE AMOUNT OF THE RECALCULATED PREMIUM;

(II)”;

in line 18, strike “(II)” and substitute “(III)”; strike beginning with “IF” in line 18 down through “SECTION” in line 22; in line 25, after “PREMIUM” insert “FROM THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE POLICY”; and in lines 27 and 31, in each instance, strike “OR PREMIUM RECALCULATION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 31, strike the brackets.

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 33 on page 3 down through “COMMISSIONER” in line 2 on page 4.

(Over)

HB1095/583892/1
Amendments to HB 1095
Page 2 of 2

ECM

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 6, strike “October” and substitute “January”; and in the same line, strike “2012” and substitute “2013”.